CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT
Development Variance Permit

NO. DVP00105

Owners: LIDA Developments Inc., Inc. No. BC1210238

Lands: PID 030-922-852; Lot A, Section 10, Esquimalt District,
Plan EPP96394

Address: 955 Colville Road, Esquimalt, BC

Conditions:

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all
of the bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

2. This Development Variance Permit regulates the development of lands by
varying the provisions of Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050 as follows:

Section 22 (2) Fences and Retaining Walls: to reduce the required height
to horizontal separation ratio to allow the 1.5 metre walls to exist less than
3 metres apart [i.e. from 1:2 ratio to 1:0.40].

Section 67.99 (12)(a) Retaining Walls: A 0.5 metre increase to the
permitted height of a retaining wall, provided they are located within 4.3
metres of the Rear Lot Line [i.e. from 1.5 metres to 2.0 metres].

3. Approval of this Development Permit is issued in accordance with the
survey plan prepared by Summit Land Surveying, the Engineering
drawings by Farhill Engineering Ltd., and consistent with the architectural
plans provided by T-Square Design, all stamped “Received June, 3,
2020", attached hereto as Schedule ‘A’.

4. The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or
administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their
successors to title in the lands.
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5. This Permit lapses two (2) years after the date it is issued if the holder of
the Permit does not substantially start any construction with respect to
which the Permit was issued.

6. For the purposes of this Development Variance Permit, the holder of the
Permit shall be the owner(s) of the lands.

APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE
DAY OF , 2020.

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS
DAY OF , 2020.

Director of Development Services Corporate Officer

Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt



SITE PLAN OF PROPOSED STAIR, WALL & ACCESORY
BUILDING LOCATION UPON LOT A, SECTION 10,
ESQUIMALT DISTRICT, PLAN EPP96394.

PID: 030-222-852
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Summit Land Surveying

Operated by Apex Land Surveying Lbd.
#101-630 Goldstream Avenue
Victoria B.C. V7B 2W8
Telephone 250.391.6708
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